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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER NO. 67088

This is to certify that: ROLAND ALLEN LAND & LIVESTOCK
1910 OAKLEY AVE
BURLEY ID 83318
(208)678-4844

has requested a change to the water right(s) listed below. This change in water right(s) is authorized
pursuant to the provisions of Section 42-222, Idaho Code. The authorized change for each affected
water right, including conditions- of ap"proval is shown an the faollowing pages of this document.

Summary of Water Rughts Before the Proposed Change
Right Orgin/Basls |,  Priority ™" Rate Volume Acres Source
I

43-479 WR/Decreed | 09/1211 979\ 0 05 ofs N/A N/A GROUND WATER

43-480 WR/Decreed \ 09/07/1979 {) 03 cfs N/A N/A GROUND WATER

| P

\.\ : \\
Purpose of Transfer (Cha\_ges Proposed}
Current Number Split POD | ’ \POU\ R Add POD Period of Use Nature of Use
43-479 NO NO | i \ “NO NO
; | ; Y L
43-480 YES YES! ES | N NO

. "'/

Summary of Water qu_hts After the A_gproved ChanQe |

Existing New No.  Transfer Transfer Acre .To.tal New No. Remamlng Remalnmg Remaining Remaining
Right (changed Rate Volume ;’ L|m|t 1 AcTes (remalnlng / Rate‘ - Volume  Acre Limit Total Acres

poren) LAY .f p.mmm < ;‘.
43-479 43479 0.05 cfs 28af N/A NIA ‘NIA \ NIA )'N/A NA  NA
43-480 43-480B 0.03 cfs osaf N/A N/A | 43-480A ooa ofs, 12af NA  NA
TOTALS 0.05cfs 34af | NIA \ N/A N/A  N/A

i

\ FIEN ; " -
K { Y ; A !
o N N N

Detailed Water Right Description(s) attached

Dated this ' 7 day of Om 20

= /Jugw:ﬁ

Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

MFGEQFILMED
Ve 2 § 200
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WATER RIGHT NO. 43479
As Modified by Transfer No. 67088

In accordance with the approval of Transfer No. 67088, Water Right No. 43-479 is now described as
follows.

Right Holder: BRENDA GERRATT And/Or TODD GERRATT
246 E 300 8
BURLEY ID 83318

Priority Date: 09/12/1979

Source: GROUND WATER

BENEFICIAL USE 3 From. To Diversion Rate
STOCKWATER | 01/01 tu 12/31 0.05 CFS

E EY 0.05 CFS
LOCATION OF POINT(S) OF. DIVERSION /

GROUND WATER NWSENE Sec 30 Twp 11S Rge 27E CASSIA County

PLACE OF USE: STOCKWATI%R :

Iy ,(:b\
J, W \”\‘I SE
NE | KW | SW | SE | NE [NW[SW] S
o |

\ CONDITIONS OF, APPRO\VAL

F N,
\

Rights 43-479 and 43-480B when comblned shall npt exceed a total dlversmn rate of 0.05 cfs, and a
total annual maximum diversion volume of 3.4 af Y N
\ ‘- : \ Wl

Right 43-480B is also diverted through the pomt of dwersmn descnbed Aabove.

The right holder shall accomplish the change authorized by this transfer within one (1) year of the
date of this approval.

Failure of the right holder to comply with the conditions of this transfer is cause for the Director to
rescind approval of the transfer.

Right holder shall comply with the drilling permit requirements of Section 42-235, Idaho Code.

The quantity of water decreed for this water right for stockwater use is not a determination of
historical beneficial use and shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

The place of use for right 43-479 is also known as parcel no. RP11S27E203000.

VoY 2 ¢ 2609
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WATER RIGHT NO. 43479
As Modified by Transfer No. 67088

This water right is subject to all prior water rights and shall be administered in accordance with Idaho law

and applicable rules of the Department of Water Resources.
Dated this |77 ¥ —ay of pne, \

Chief, Water Allocation Bureau
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WATER RIGHT NO. 43-480A
As Modified by Transfer No. 67088

In accordance with the approval of Transfer No. 67088, Water Right No. 43-480A is now described as
follows.

Right Holder: ROLAND ALLEN LAND & LIWESTOCK
1910 OAKLEY AVE

BURLEY ID 83318
Priority Date: 09/07/1979

Source: GROUND WATER

BENEFICIAL USE l"-ﬂ F : To Diversion Rate
DOMESTIC |1 01/01 to 12131 0.03 CFS
i ‘3‘\. 0.03CFS

o
‘ \\ T
N

LOCATION OF POINT(S} OF’ DIVERSION
GROUND WATER NESESE Sec 31 Twp 11S Rge 27E CASSIA County

PLACE OF USE: DOMESTIC

Twp Rge Sec |

| NE
118 27E 31 |

:‘

Domestic use is for one (1) home
The quantity of water decreed fonthls water right for ‘domestic'use |s not a deterrmination of historical
beneficial use and shall not exceed 13, 000 galions per day. | \ ‘
LA N
Approval of Transfer 67088 is not a conf rma'uon of the valldlty of this water right.

The place of use for right 43-480A is also known as parcel no. RP11S27E310000.

This water right is subject to all prior water rights and shall be administered in accordance with Idaho law

and apphcable rules of thi nganment of Water Resources.
Dated this day of ﬂ‘\'_ 200 ’

MICROFICViED

Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

Moy 2 & 2000
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WATER RIGHT NO. 43-480B
As Modified by Transfer No. 67088

In accordance with the approval of Transfer No. 67088, Water Right No. 43-480B is now described as
follows,

Right Holder: BRENDA GERRATT And/Or TODD GERRATT

246 E300S
BURLEY ID 83318

Priority Date: 09/07/1979

Source; GROUND WATER

BENEFICIAL USE * Flom  To Diversion Rate
STOCKWATER 0_1/01\to 12/31 0.03 CFS
oo 0.03 CFS
LOCATION OF POINT(S) OF DIVERSION:
GROUND WATER \ NWS!ENE Sec 30 Twp 11 Rge 27E CASSIA County

N
Hi

N
PLACE OF USE: STOCKWATER;

f

Rights 43-479 and 43-480B when comblned shall not exceed a total’dwersmn rate of 0.05 cfs, and a
total annual maximum diversion: volume of 3.4 af \\ = \.\J ‘

\ AN 5

N,
Right 43-479 is also diverted through the pomt of dwersnon described above.

The right holder shall accomplish the change authorized by this transfer within cne (1) year of the
date of this approval.

Failure of the right holder to comply with the conditions of this transfer is cause for the Director to
rescind approval of the transfer.

Right holder shall comply with the drilling permit requirements of Section 42-235, Idaho Code.

The guantity of water decreed for this water right for stockwater use is not a determination of
historical beneficial use and shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

The place of use for right 43-480B is also known as parcel no. RP11527E203000.
MICHOF’I'LMED
NOY 2 6 2899
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WATER RIGHT NO. 43-480B
As Modified by Transfer No, 67088

This water right is subject to all pricr water rights and shall be administered in accordance with ldaho law

and applicable rules of the Department of \Water Resources.
Dated this 'l ‘:) "#ay of —Q@L 208 |

Chief, Wat

er Allocation Bureau

MICROF LMED
NGY 2 6 2009




S R | . K | X d . (0-'038/
a-ée_ , ' / _of ‘? » STATE OF IDAHO Transfer NO.SE__

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

RECEI RECEIVED
- APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT
APR 1 7 2000 pART 1 NOV 17 1999

Uepariment of Water Resources Dopartment of Waler Resourcas
lame of applicant OI‘MJ A”r.n Lods L; Vfafoc Phone __ 625~ 4844
ost Office address 1110 D‘Ik}&V An. BEE[%_IZ £33/8 :
.. PURPOSE OF TRANSFER .
1. B Change point of diversion L7 Add diversion point(s) @ Change place of use

0 Change nature of use O Change period of use Other S - i 5 be7
2. Describe the reason for the proposed changes IL_Q-_JQ!&L (44 S& vso [} L

IT is Lc' 0 J o & We oye c]

Lv RT 43- 00427, st e ri o

w,qr
L DESCRIPTION OF RIGHT(S) OR PORTION THEREOF, AFTER THE REQUESTED CHANGE
1. Right Number Priority Amount Nature Period of Use

(cfs/ac-ft) of Use
43-00430p _9-7-1777 0.C fF4 __ Stockwihr -] o __13-3)
4390479 _9-J3-/77f  _0.05/3.% 5 - to "
to
to
2. Totai amount of water being transferred _OJLL cubic feet per second and/or _4.'1__3 acre-feet per annum.
3. Source of water G‘V‘OUV\J &U‘IT:I' tributary to
4. Point(s) of Diversion:
Lot A Ya % | Sec. | Twp. | Rge. County Local name for diversion
NW! SE | YE | 30 | )15 |3TE]| Cassig
[
5. Lands irrigated or place of use:
1
Twp. | Rge. | Sec. NE % NwNv.Es}:rv. SEw | NE® N:lzws‘:/ SE% |NE% N:}V::v SE % |NE % Nws-z.E;tv. SE % Totals
i ;
Als |7 | 30 $
|
MiCRde, ...
=N
e ol
17 =1 25




l':‘age" Q‘ c;f 4 . | . . Transfer No. _EM_
| PART 1

6. Genera! Intormation;

a. Description of diversion system ﬁ_'u_..na_li_u__f_hm,n.;_p)e_hnu ?L -Sfotl t"ouﬁlf

b. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer the water right subject to any liens, deeds of trust, mortgages, or

contracts? ‘/ Yes ' No. If yes, provide a notarized statement from the holder of the lien, deed of

trust, mortgage or contract agreeing 1o the proposed changes.

c. Descnbe the atfect on the iand now irrigated if the place of use is changed pursuant to this transfer:

5 0 LJ %
‘ Sier.éujfg,h WSe gg.‘“ be J:.sconl’;hgg,tl 'H.wc.

d. Remarks:

IL_ﬁ[ﬂ_o‘Lﬂa__f.L’;d;_ﬁ.ID__B-QOQU 589 &L-F COwS l\qu Lf.e,h !!QitEﬁJ Lm
bL__ufJ_mmﬂ_m_ﬂumLLLLm@u_m;ujm_&L_muﬂLdS_mdD

Tn Sec ' ng sqme 500 cows Lﬂug: L;g,n wgigu«l Iok §mn“ 5 ¢ yr,gr_.__.

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that | have examined Application for Transfer of Water Rights No. '

And said application is hereby , subject to the following limitations and conditions:

Witness my hand this day of - ’ .18

MICROFILME
WBY 2 § 2089
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PAR

A. DESCRIPTION OF RIGHT AS RECORDED:
Claim No. 43-00479

STAGE: DECREED

DIVERSION
BENEFICIAL USE PERIOD OF USE RATE
STCCKWATER 01/01 to 12/31 0.05 CFs
SOURCE
GROUNDWATER
Priority: 09/12/1979
LOCATION OF POINT{(S) OF DIVERSION;: NWSENE , Sec. 30, Township 118, Range 27E
CASSIA County
PLACE OF USE:
STOCKWATER
NE NW SW SE
NENE NWNE SWHNE SENE : NENW NWNW SWNW SENW @ NESW NWSW SWSW SESW : NESE NWSE SWSE SESE
T R 8 Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac : Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac : Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt AC : Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac
118 27€ 30 : s = :
CONDITIONS /REMARKS:
1. THE QUANTITY OF WATER DECREED FOR THIS WATER RIGHT IS NOT A
DETERMINATION OF HISTORICAL BENEFICIAL USE.
2. THE QUANTITY OF WATER UNDER THIS RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 13,000

GALLONS PER DAY.
3. PARCEL NO. RP11sS27E203000
STOCKWATER, 10 HORSES, 500 RANGE

Describe any other water rights used for the same purpose as described above:

To your knowledge has any portion of this water right undergone a period of five or more
congecutive years of non-use? If yes, describe:

ﬂﬂK:RCMWLﬂﬁEC;



Page 4’ of ? TRANS NO. T # 5 6 6 8

Claim No. 43-00479

Attach a copy of last year‘s tax notice for the property to which the water right is
appurtenant or other documente which show ownership. Label document as attachment A.
Check appropriate box below:

/:/ Tax Notice /:/ Warranty Deed /:/ Other
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PART 2

A. DESCRIPTION OF RIGHT AS RECORDED:
Claim No. 43-00480

STAGE: DECREED

DIVERSION
BENEFICIAL USE PERIOD OF USE RATE
STOCKWATER 01/01 to 12/31 0.03 CFs
DOMESTIC 01/01 to 12/31 0.03 CFSs
Totals 0.03 CFs
SOURCE
GROUNDWATER
Priority: 09/07/1979
LOCATION OF POINT{S) OF DIVERSION: NESESE , Sec. 31, Township 115, Range 27E
CASSIA County
PLACE OF USE:
STOCKWATER
NE NW Su SE
NENE NWNE SWNE SENE : NENW NWNW SWNW SENW :  NESW NWSW SWSW SESW : NESE NWSE SWSE SESE ¢
T R S8 :LtAc it Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac : Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac : Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac : Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac Lt Ac
11s 27 31 : : : L. 5
DOMESTIC
118 27 31 : : D
CONDITIONS/REMARKS:
1. THE QUANTITY OF WATER DECREED FOR THIS WATER RIGHT IS NOT A
DETERMINATION OF HISTORICAL BENEFICIAL USE.
2. THE QUANTITY OF WATER UNDER THIS RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 13,000

GRLLONS PER DAY.
3. PARCEL NO. RP11527E310000
STOCKWATER, 10 HORSES, 500 RANGE

Describe any other water rights used for the same purpose as described above:

MICHOFILIMIED

BGY 2B 299
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Claim No. 43-00480

To your knowledge has any portion of this water right undergone a period of five or more
consecutive years of non-use? If yes, describe:

Attach a copy of last year’'s tax notice for the property to which the water right is
appurtenant or other documents which show ownership. Label document as attachment A.
Check appropriate box below:

/:/ Tax Notice /:/ Warranty Deed /:/ Other

Rﬁ“:ﬁcﬁﬁLﬂan
0% 2 5 2ang



Corage— 7o .  PART2 ® Transter No._2668

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of this water right undergone a period of five or more consecutive years of non-use?

' __Mﬁ—_ If yes. describe

B. DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF RIGHT BEING TRANSFERRED .
(i the entire right is to be changed by the applicant, omit part B and C.)

1. amount DI 4 A)tﬂ tor STOCL W“EE purposes from 1'/ to B“jl
{cfs/ac-it)
amaunt for purposes from to
{cfs/ac-1t)
amount tor purposes trom to
(cts/ac-ft) -

2. Point(s) of Diversion: As Jecr“_j

Lot Y Va Yo | Sec. | Twp. ] Rge. County Local name for diversion

3. Lands irrigated or place of use:

T A S NE "% NW SW . SE " Total
wp. ge. ec. NEW|NWY%]SWS | SEV ] NEU| NWWU]SWY [SEw [NEw|Nwuswu{ SEw {NEw MW | Swu | SE% otals
[Is |37E| 3! - | $
Total acres
C. DESCRIPTION OF UNCHANGED PORTION OF RIGHT (omit if thare is no change)
1. amount 0'03,/1' 3 AFA for p“"ﬂﬁ-{bf* purposes from I-1 to [2-3]
(cfs/ac-ft)
amount for purposes from to
(cfs/ac-ft)
amount for purposes from to

(cfs/ac-ft) .
2. Point(s) of Diversion: AS J&QV‘C&J

Lot Y% Y Yo {Sec. | Twp.{Rge. County L ocal name for diversion

3. Lands irrigated or place of use:

v NW Y, 1 E Y
Twp. | Rge. | Sec. NE % - SW Y SE % Totals
NEY%|NWY | SW% | SEXW{NEU|NWU]SWUHRISEY [NEu|NWY | swul SE% |NE% |NWL | SWY | SE%
IS5 (e | 3 ‘ D
MICRG: | gl
Flash o nc
i U |







.Page ? Pf f ' ‘ . Transfer No. _S-_G.@
' ' PART 3

: a.’ CHANGES IN NATURE OF USE

1 _ New Nature of Use Amount Hours/days/year Period of Use
(cts/ac-ft) -

. to

to

2. Quantity and quality of return flows and location of discharge:

3. Describe effects on other water uses resulting from the proposed change:

1 hereby assert that no one will be injured by such change and that the change does not constitute an enlargement in use

.of the criginal right. The information ¢ontained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge.

| understand that any willful misrepresentatiensTade in this appficdtion may’result in voidipd its approval.
e AT F P = ug-sf-éc,(

< . / ‘ o
S e T B e —— /-0 B-F8
& S <L X3 .
T A >3 % K (Slguﬁure of Apglicant)
SFNC Ty % [t nm%g‘,
Subscribed and:swern to'Before me this = day of ] .19 12_
L - ~ ™~ =
T T og- v s
vEF. s F

2
ERS :
RS S S @ ﬁ
T A ERE TN S
“ / LT, A

) {Notary Public)
My commission expires [0-3d5-32000

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Transfer contains __Z_ pages and _L_ attachments

Received by /Qﬂm Date {J-/7-27 Protest filed by /UO("‘C

U

Prelim. check by *’/OO, §033€672

Receipted by i ate [/ / 7*'77

Pubiished in <O 0. ﬁ Copies of protest forwarded by

Pub. dates 3/ g2 ¥ 3/9 71‘70 ' Hearing held by Date

Watermaster recommendation requested on VA W, /& Recommended for K@PFOVN 0 denial

rec'd. : by ‘AD:
Copy of transfer sent to lien holder

MICRGH iy

40V 2 5 agm




oate. LY~ /P [
TC: "‘:77% d—S? /’i?é:r[z

FRCM: 1 fL 3 _/

- Cowpany Realtors®

:Fz:!"}: Cover Sheet REGEIVEL
o NOV 19 1399
Uspartment of Water Rosourcos
Smeharm Aaglor
TIME:
RHCNE: S =3
Fhene: (208) 878-5777

FAX: (208) 678.3920

Number of pages including cover sheat: ;5_’ -
MESSAGE: ﬁ//g/g{/ ///#/[/ Lo L es ,_a(_:f

72N

-

z{;ﬂr’;/;ﬂé' - )

us immediately by telephane.

The informatioa contained in this fax message is intended only for the personal and
ennfidential use of the designated recipient ramed above. If the reader of this

message is not the intended recipient or an ageat respousible for delivering it tw the
inteaded recipient, you ars herebv notified that you have recsived this docnment in
error and that any review, dissemioation, distributiva, or copying of this message is
strictly prohibited. If vou have recaived this communitcation in error, plesse potify

Please call if you did nat receive all pages or have
any prohlems receiving this trapsmission

Phone: (208) 678-3777 .
P.O. Box 638 .

1315 Oakley Ave. .

MICROFILMED

EIES I )
wgy 25 906

Fax: (208) 678-3920
Burley, ID 83318

- ——



NMOV-19-99 @g2:18 PmM F'Cl‘qg' EN CO REALTORS INC 12886783920 FP.B2
JHECK PAYABLE TO: 5999 TaX BILL/RECEIPT . PARCEL NUMBER
EREKSON . RP11S27E31 1200
\ COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR BILL# 11593 CODE AREA 17-00 L 3,84
WVERLAND PH: 878-7202 '
f, 1D B331B - , L
AT HALF DUE ©~  END HALF DUE .. FULL DUE :TOT ™MV 3, B4
e 23, en “TAX . -23. &8 47, 36 o
e CLIERIEITTY ) ATE )
4 L INT
Y cnsT
; TOT TOT ACS 120. 0O
TAXINE DISTRICT RATE AMOUN
: _:COUNTY . 003393127 13. 0;
S ALLEWN RDLAND LAND & L.VQTP’\ INC - TUSCH DIST 151 . D0LB3PTTR 25. 1
# 1 FU0HOAKRLEY AVE . . RAFT RIVER HMMWY . 001849710 7. 1
o BURLEY ;o Ik 33318 . S lEE U RAFT RIV OFIRE . G0d213740 =3
' ' FILOOD DIST 15 000342927 1.3
; &MOUNT DUE . 012339276 47. 3
LWNE Wi/25E
231 T 11 R 27
REE{;Eﬂ\I&LJ
NOV 19 1999
* Il‘gP RTANT * % Depsrim
PLEASE REA H FRONT AND BACK @mﬁfwatsmm,_,my
% MONTHLY PAYMENTS ARE ACCEPTED % % % So1am Baginn
PAYMENTS RECEIVED WITH A DCLINQUENGCY WILL BE
APPLIED 10 THE OLDEST QELINOUFNT YAk
TO AVONY LATE CITARGES, PAYMENTS MUST BL
RECEIVED QR POSTMATNIKCD BY 714 DIIE DATE.
Kb E TOR PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS.
PERSQMAL CHECKS ARE YOUR RFCFIPT
SUBJECT TO BANK CLELARANGE.
'AYING IN PERSON BRING THE ENTIRE NOTICE
L FROFCA CREDIT THIS STUB MUST Bt M TURMED WITH FAYMEN } TCR FROPER CREDIT THIS STUB MUST BE RETURNELD WIITH PAYMECNT
DY HGOMAL SE0HES ARE QURIECT T AN DL EAPANSE ! PERSOMAL UHECKS AME SUBJEGT 10 BaMk CLEAIANGT
ROLAND LAND % LVYSTK IMG 194949 ALLEN, ROLAND LAND % LVSTK INC 195¢
11593 1159;

. ww———,
. e

AMUUMT DUE =3, A8 AMOLNT DUE 23, &8 47. 3¢
CUOUNTY ; CASSIA COUNTY

FERL 12004 LATE RP11527E311200A YE LAt
o ) N 17-00 INT 11
) COs1 GOST £QasT

. T TOGT TOr
F MO PAID ON OR BFHI'SHE \JUNE 20’ 2000 DEUNGULR L EF MO F!AIL‘IMJIQEEQFIH LI%E‘C?EHBER 20' 1 qqq
FPAID CHECK B DaTE PAID CHECIK #

Pk e

BY CAasH PAID BY P@ / 2 F 4t CATH

LANT 5 00



NOW—-19-99 B2:18 FM PUViEN CO REALTORS INC 12986783920 P.93

CHECK FAYABLE TO: 799 TAX BILL/RECEIPT . - PARCEL NUMBER
" EREKSON | RP11827E310001
A COUNTY TAX CDLLECTOR BILL# 11591 CODE AREA 17-00 L 47, 467
GVERLAND PH: 878-7202 ' 1 2, 48
.Y, ID 83318 R | :
' QT HALF DUE 2MD MALF DUE L 50 -FULL. DUE TOT My 80, 15
30%. 45 TaX a09. 495 "418. 20
’ ' LATE
INT -
. COsT WaC . 52
TAT TOT ACS 192. 00
Yo - o S5 . TAXING DISTRICT RATE AMOUN
. i3t P CDUNTY . 0033793127 170. 1
“si ¢ ALLEN ROLAND LAND % LVSTK INC I 8CH DIST 151 . 0046539772 328. 0
o 1910 DAKLEY AVE il\-RAl"T RIVER HWY .. 001849710 2. 7
) AQURLEY - 1D §RITE URAFT RIV FIRE L ORG213740 10. 7
FLOOD RIST 15 . 000342927 17. 2
AMOUNT DUE L Q12339274 418. 7
NWNEZ, EL/7ZEL/72 LEES T B577
S 3t T 11.R &7
* & kIMPORTANT * * *
PLEASE READ BOTH FRONT AND BACK
r X MONTHLY PAYMENTS ARE ACCEPTED » % %
PAYMENTS RECEIVED WITH A DELINQUENCY WILL DE
AFPLILI} TE} THE OLDEST DELINOUENT YEAR.
TO AVCHD LAIE CHARGES, PAYMENTS MUST BT
NCCRIVED 11 POSTMARBKED BY THE DUL DATE.
Kier 1OM PORTION MOR YOUR RECOHNS.
PERSONAL CHECKS ARE YOUR RCCEIFT
SUBJECT T HANK CLEARAMCE.
SAYING IN PERSOM BRIWG THE ENTIRE NMOTICE
FCR PACPER CREDIY 111% HTUR AIUST BE Nk TURNFD WITH PAYMLNT ' FOI DHCHPEIR CRIMT TS STUE MUST BE RETURMEL WIl- DAYMENT
PHITSORAL T-SQ3 ARE SWILCCT TC SANK G FARANCE ! PEASGN,M U GKE ARE YL2JECT TO BANK ZLEARANGL
ROL&ND LAND 2 LVSTK INC 1292 ALLEN, ROLANMD LAND % LVSTK INC 1ag
11831 1159
i IRt '
TR I
il 11 i IR (LR , itli .
2ND riﬁlf- FULL
AMOUNT DUR H0%. 55 AMOUNT DUE &lg. 9
y COUNTY CASHIA COUNTY
YERLO00L A 1LATE BP11S27EZL10001A LAtk PATE
!O INT 1?""0{3 Rt iNE
(el Y} COsT COST
17 0T 1ar
IF NQIT £ AID ON OR REFGRE '.JUNE 20, 2300 DELINCIUENT IF 1L 'AXD ON OR REEOHR DECEMEER 20 19??
PAID ' CHECHK # DAVE PA‘Y‘%CHOF’ELME’D CHECK #
BY CASH PAID BY CASH

LYMT s

! @” _::: ﬂ: 2@@



NOY-19-99 @g2:19 PM POV, EM C0O REALTORS INC 128867839208 P.84
CHECK PAYABLE TO: ‘1999 TAX BILL/RECEIPT . PARCEL NUMBER
EREKSON , ' ' RP 1 1 B27E300001
A COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR BILLS 11585 CODE AREA 17-00 L 10, 66

OVERLAND FPH: 878-7202
Y, ID 83312

ST MALF .DUE . OND HALF DUE . "_ FULL DUE TOT My 10, 6&
&3. 817 Tax 63. 81 ' 131. 62
LATE ‘
o o cOsT WacC 3. 469
707 I TOT ACS 236, 41
“ TAXING DISTRICT RATE AMOUN
_ ikl COUNTY . Q03393127 34. 2
w:w: ALLEN  ROLAND LAMD 2 LVSTK INC T 1 8BCH DIST 151 . 006539772 6%, 7
T B710 OAKLEY AVE K o Ee . .RAFT RIVER HWY | 001849710 19. 7
BURLEY in 230313 - i T RAFT RIV OFIRE . 000213740 2.2
FLODD DIST 15 . 0003427 3 &
AMOUNT DUE L 01233%e748 131. &
SLWNE, W./25E: EL/ZE:/2 LESS
T 3576 S 30T 11 R @7
* IMPORTANT * % %
HﬂASEHEADBOTHFRONTANDBACK
¢ * MONTHLY PAYMENTS ARE ACCEPTED & » «
FAYMEMNTS IHECCIVED WITH A DELINQUENCY wiLl BC
APPLIED TO THE OLDEST DFLINQULNI YEAR.
TO AVQID LATE GRARGES, I"AYMENTS MUST BE
RECEIVED QR POSTMAIK! U 1Y THE DUE DATE.
KEEP TCP PORTION FOI YOUW RECQORDS.
PEASONAL CHECKS ARE YOUR RECTIPT
SUDLCCT TO DANK CLEARANCE.
'AYING IN PERSON BRING THE ENTIRE NOTICE
STRABOOER CHRELIT P HIG STUNR MUST BE KRETUMNELD WITIH PAYMENT i FOR PROPCA GREMIT TS STUE & ||vQT BE RE 1L el Vi ik U e T
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#32686

. Fom QIGQ10X0 Febrmry 3, 1997 [ ) .
- ¥
&¢ &
STATE OF IDAHO Mg e,
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES %’9 23 2
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP W”%’g% g
. ..

Plzags print or type. Altach pages with additional information. Instructions are on the back of this page.
Incomplete forms will be returned.

1. Water Right No(s).: RE C E IVED |
Adjudication Claim No(s).: A43-00479 and 243-00480 HA_R_?_ 2000
2. The following REQUIRED information must be submitted with this form:

Department of Wter Rasourcss
A. A copy of the most recent DEED, TITLE POLICY, CONTRACT OF SALE or other legal document indicating your
ownership of the property and water rights or claims in question, WITH ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

B. PLAT OF PROPERTY or SURVEY MAP for parcel of ten acres or less. (These are usually attached to your deed or
on file with the county.) '

OR
C. For water rights or adjudication claims involving ten or more irrigated acres, a USDA Farm Service Agency AERIAL
PHOTO with irrigated acres outlined and point(s) of diversion clearly marked.

3. Name and’ Address of Former Roland Allen Land and Livestock, Inc.
Owner/Claimant : :

1910 OQakley Avenue
Burley, Idaho 83318

4, New Owner/Claimant(s) 7 Todd Gerratt & Brenda Gerratt, et_al
Name Connector (Check one): [] and, [] or, M’:ndlor
New Mailing Address . _cfo 246 Fast 300 South
City, State and ZIP Code - _Burley, Idaho 83318
New Telephone Number ( 208) 678-2935
5. Date you acquired the property
6. If you have acquired only a portion of the former owner’s property, IDWR may need to split the water right(s) or

adjudication claim(s). If this applies, describe in detail your portion of each water rignt or adjudication claim in the spaces
below. If necessary, attach additional. pages.

Number of acres you irrigate Number and type of stock

Diversion rate in CFS Number of homes : Other uses

If a water right or adjudication claim is being split and you are not sure how to identify your portion of the ongmal right
or claim, please contact thé nearest IDWR office for assistance.

7. Signature of New Owner

or Claimant(s) Brenda Gerratt

(Corporations or other organizations must submit a list of directors and/or officers demonstrating authority to sign form.}

8. For Snake River Basin Adjudication Claims: Please attach a Notice of Appearance completed by your attorney, if you wish
IDWR to correspond with him or her for all matters related to your claims..

M!CHOF.'LMED
Woy 2 & 2061



INSTRUCTIONS

This form has been prepared to assist new owners of property to comply with the requirements of Sections 42-248 and 42-1409(6),
Idaho Code. Section 42-248 requires certain property holders to notify the Department of Water Resources (IDWR) of any change
in mailing sddress or ownership of all or part of a water right record on file with IDWR. Section 42-1409(6) provides that new
property owners must notify IDWR of any change in ownership of a water right during an adjudication of water rights. Required
claims may -be filed by a new owner. !

Separate brochures are available from IDWR describing the adjudication of water rights and the requirement to notify IDWR of
changes in ownership. Please contact your nearest IDWR office, or call 1-800-451-4129, if you would like more information or need
help completing this form. Please attach additional sheets to the form if you require additional space to describe or explain any of
the items on the form.

1.

If there are water rights associated with the property, the seller should be able to provide you with the water right or adjudication
claim number(s). Please enter these pumber(s) at Item 1. If you or the seller believes there are water rights for the property
but the numbers are unknown, you may wish to contact IDWR for assistance in identifying the water rights for the property in
question. If claims for the rights are required, and have not been filed, IDWR will so advise you.

The information described at Item 2 is required, since IDWR cannot process the requested change without documentation of
ownership. The preferred types of documentation are’shown; contact IDWR if you have difficulty obtaining this information.
Do not obtain a new survey for purposes of this form before contacting’' IDWR. .

Please provide the name and address of the former owner of thé_ \'g;ater right and/or adjudication claim at Item 3.

The rname, mailing address, and telephone number of the new owner(s) is entered at Item 4. Please indicate the relationship
between multiple owners by using the connector ‘and’, ‘or’, or ‘and/or’. If an ‘and’ is used, all parties must sign this form.
If an ‘and/or’ or ‘or’ is used, all parties may sign. However, only one of the named parties is required to sign.

At Item 5, please provide the date the property in question was acquired. This may be the date of "closing” in the case of a
real estate transaction or the date of court order for other types of ownership changes.

You may be purchasing only a.portion of the total water right held by the seller. This means the water‘ right held by the seller
may be “split” to provide your share of the right in question. Be sure to mclude a description of the portion of the water right
you have purchased at Item 6.

Please provide as much detail as possible concerning your water right: include the number of homes, irrigated acreage if more
than 1/2 acre is irrigated, type and number of stock if your right is for stockwater, etc. In the absence of information to the
contrary, IDWR will assume the intent is to split the rights proportionaseiy.

The new owner(s) must sign the form in the space(s) provided at Item 7. Corporations and other organizations must submit a
list of directors or officers demonstrating the authority of the director or officer to sign the form.

There is no filing fee. When complete, you should retain a copy and return the original of the form to the IDWR office nearest
you: )

IDWR Western Region IDWR Northern Region

2735 Airport Way ' 1910 Northwest Blvd., Suite 210
Boise, ID 83705-5082 Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814-2615
(208) 334-21%0 (208) 769-1450

IDWR Southern Region IDWR Eastern Region

1341 Fillmore St., Suite 200 : 900 N. Skyline Dr., Suite A
Twin Falls, ID 83301-3380 Idaho Falls, ID 83402-1718

(208) 736-3033 _ (208) 525-7161
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WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this éﬁgﬁj‘day of February,
2000, between ROLAND ALLEN LAND AND LIVESTOCK, INC.; an Idaho
cofporation,, ("Grantor"), and TODD GERRATT and BRENDA GERRATT,
husband and wife, ALAN GERRATT and KAYLA GERRATT, husband and
wife, DAVID GERRATT and LORI GERRATT, husband and wife, and DAN
CLAYTON and MARY ANN CLAYTON, husband and wife, whose address
is 246 East, 300 South, Burley, Idaho 83318, ("Grantee").

WITNESGSETH:

The Grantor for and in consideration of the sum of
Ten Dollars ($10.00), lawful'money of the United States of
America, and other good and valuable consideration, to the
Grantor in hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, and sold and by’
these presents does grant, bargain and sell, convey and confirm
unto the Grantee, and to the heirs and assigns of Grantee
forever, all of the following described real estate situated in
the County of Cassia, State of Idaho, to-wit:

That property more particularly described on Exhibit

A attached hereto and made a part hereof by
reference,

SUBJECT TO: Accruing taxes, levies and

assessments; billbocard and building

restrictions,lrecorded as Instrument

numbers 23014 and 23015, recoxrds of Cassia

County, Idaho; easement to the State of

Idaho recorded as Instrument No. 23016 and

easement recorded as 23017, reccords of
Cassia County, Idaho.

Page 1 - Warranty Deed
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PARSONS, SMITH & STONE, LLP
LAWYERS
BURLEY, IDAHO
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TOGETHER with water rigﬁts, including, but not
limited to A43-00479 and R43-00480, and all and singular the
tenements, hereditaments and appurtehances thereunto belonging
or in anywise appertaining, the reversion and reveréions,

remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof,

and all estate, right, title and interest in and to said

property as well in law as in equity of the Grantor.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the above-
mentioned and described premises, together with appurtenances
unto the Grantee and to the heirs and assigns of Grantee
forever.

The.Grantor;shall and will warrant and by these
presents will forever defend the said premises in the gquiet and
peaceable poséession of the Grantee, and the heirs and assigns
of Grantee against all and every person and persons whomsocever
lawfully claiming the same, except as aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, the Grantor has executed this

Deed the day and year first above written.

ROLAND ALLEN LAND AND LIVESTOCK,
INC. :

STATE OF IDAHO Yy
o ) ss
County of Cassia )
on this Q3 day of February, in the year 2000,

before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared ROLAND G. ALLEN, known or identified

Page 2 - Warranty Déed
MICROFLED
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to me to be the Secretary of ROLAND ALLEN LAND AND LIVESTOCK,
INC., the corporation that executed the instrument or the
person who executed the instrument on b of said
corporation, and acknowledged to me tha orporation

executed the same.

\\\ehhhfnh\k/ﬁ
Notary Pulklie, for Idaho
Residing ik JL&«;LQD
My Commission Expire ‘00 .

Larry Roberts
Notary Public
State of I[daho

Page 3 - Warranty Deed
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In Re SRBA

Case No. 39576

IN THE DISTRICT CQURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE
STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

Tt e A

NAME AND ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

QUANTITY:

PRIORITY DATE:

POINT OF DIVERSION:

PURPOSE AND
PERICD OF USE:

PLACE OF USE:

2

© 1998 JuL 24 PM Q2:00
OISTRICT COURT - SRBA
TWIN FALLS £O., IDAHO
FILED

R3- T8 S

PARTIAL DECREE PURSUANT TO
I.R.C.P. 54(b) FOR

Water Right 43-00479

ROLAND ALLEM LAND & LIVESTOCK

1910 QAKLEY AVE

BURLEY, ID 83318

GROUNDWATER

0.05 CFs

THE QUANTITY OF WATER UNDER THIS RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 13,000

GALLONS PER DAY.
09/12/197%
T11S8 R27E 530

FURPOSE OF USE
Stockwater

Stockwater
T11$ R27E $30

NWSENE Within Cassia County
PERIOD OF USE QUANTLTY
01-01 10 12-31 0.05 CFs

Within Cassia County
SENE

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFIMITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

THE QUANTITY OF WATER DECREED FOR THIS WATER RIGHT IS NOT A
DETERMINATION OF HISTORICAL BENEFICIAL USE.

RULE 54(b) CERTIFICATE

With respect to the issues determined by the above judgment or order, it is hereby CERTIFIED, in accorda;ce
with Rule 54(b}, L.R.C.P., that the court has determined that there is no just reason for delay of the entry of a
final judgment and that the court has and does hereby direct that the above judgment or order shall be a final ;
judgment upon which execution may issue and an appsal may be taken as provided by the Idaho Appellate Rules. )

SRBA PARTIAL DECREE PURSUANT TO I.R.C.P. 54(b}
Vater Right 43-00479

Daniel C. Hurlbutt, JR.
Presiding Judge
snake River Basin Adjudication

MICROFiLMEL
AEY 2§ 709]
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State of 1&10 .
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Boise, ID 83706 - P.O. Box 83720, Boise, ID 83720-0098
Phone: (208) 327-7900 Fax: (208) 327-7866 Web Site: www.idwr.state.id.us

DIRK KEMPTHORNE
_ Governor
October 29, 2001 KARL J. Dggglta::
BRENDA GERRATT ROLAND ALLEN LAND & LIVESTOCK
TODD GERRATT 1910 OAKLEY AVE
246 E 300 S BURLEY ID 83318

BURLEY ID 83318

RE: Transfer No.: 67088 - Water Rights 43-479, 43-480A/B

Transfer Approval Notice
Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources has issued the enclosed approved Transfer of
Water Right(s). Please be sure to thoroughly review the conditions of approval and
remarks listed on the approval document.

The Transfer of Water Right(s) is a PRELIMINARY ORDER issued by the Department
pursuant to section 67-5243, idaho Code. It can and will become a final order without
further action by the Department unless the APPLICANT petitions for reconsideration
or files an exception and/or brief within fourteen (14) days of the service date as
described in the enclosed information sheet.

ANY PERSON aggrieved by any decision, determination, order or action of the
Department and who has not previously been afforded an opportunity for a hearing on
the matter may request a hearing pursuant to section 42-1701A(3), |ldaho Code. A
written petition contesting the action of the Department and requesting a hearing shall
be filed within fifteen (15) days after receipt of the denial or conditional approval.

Piease note that water right owners are required to report any change of water right
ownership andfor mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change.
Failure to report these changes could result in a $100 late filing fee. Contact any office
of the Department or visit the Department's homepage on the Internet to obtain the
proper forms and instructions.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 208-327-7940.

MICROHILMED

JP:Kit SO 26 2000
Enclosure(s)




CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

| hereby certify that on October 30, 2001 | mailed a true and correct copy, postage
prepaid, of the foregoing TRANSFER APPROVAL to the person(s) listed below:

RE: TRANSFER NO. 67088 - WATER RIGHTS 43-479, 43-480A/B

BRENDA GERRATT
TODD GERRATT
246 E300S
BURLEY ID 83318

ROLAND ALLEN LAND & LIVESTOCK
1910 OAKLEY AVE
BURLEY ID 83318

Kari Lynn Townsend
Secretary

MICRO Lhieg
WOV 2 6 anng



EXPLANATORY INFORMATION
TO ACCOMPANY A
PRELIMINARY ORDER

The accompanying order or approved document is a "Preliminary Order” issued by the
depariment pursuant to section 67-5243, ldaho Code. | can and will become a final order
without further action of the Department of Water Resources (department) unless a party
petitions for reconsideration, files an exception and brief,_or requests a hearing as further
described below:

PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION

Any party may file a petition for reconsideration of a preliminary order with the department
within fourteen (14) days of the service date of this order. The department will act on a petition
for reconsideration within twenty-one (21) days of its receipt, or the petition will be considered
denied by operation of law. See Seclion 67-5243(3) |daho Code,

EXCEPTIONS AND BRIEFS

Within fourteen (14) days after (a) the service date of a preliminary order, (b) the setvice
date of a denial of a petition for reconsideration from this preliminary order, or (c) the failure
within twenty-one (21) days to grant or deny a petition for reconsideration from this preliminary
order, any party may in writing support or take exceptions to any part of a preliminary order and
may file briefs in support of the party's position on any issue in the proceeding with the Director.
Otherwise, this preliminary order will become a final order of the agency.

REQUEST FOR HEARING

Unless a right to a hearing before the department or the Idaho Water Resource Board
(Board) is otherwise provided by statute, any person aggrieved by any final decision,
determination, order or action of the Director of the depariment and who has not previously been
afforded an opportunity for a hearing on the matter may request a hearing pursuant to section 42-
1701A(3), Idaho Code. A written petition contesting the action of the Director and requesting a
hearing shall be filed within fifteen (15) days after receipt of the denial or conditional approval.

ORAL ARGUMENT

If the Director grants a petition to review the preliminary order, the Director shall allow all
parties an opportunity to file briefs in support of or taking exceptions to the preliminary order and
may schedule oral argument in the matter before issuing a final order. if oral arguments are 10
be heard, the Director will within a reasonabie time period notify each party of the place, date and
hour for the argument of the case. Unless the Director orders otherwise, all oral arguments will
be heard in Boise, idaho.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

All exceptions, briefs, requests for oral argument and any other matters filed with the
Director in connection with the preliminary order shall be served on all other parties to the

proceedings in accordance with IDAPA Rules 37.01.01302 and 37.01.01302 (Rules of Procedure
302 and 303).

Page 1
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FINAL ORDER

The Director will issue a final order within fifty-six (56) days of receipt of the written briefs,
oral argument or response to briefs, whichever is later, unless waived by the parties or for good
cause shown. The Director may remand the matter for further evidentiary hearings if further
factual development of the record is necessary before issuing a final order. The department will
serve a copy of the final order on all parties of record.

Section 67-5246(5), Idaho Code, provides as follows:

Unless a different date is stated in a final order, the order is effective fourteen (14)
days after its issuance if a party has not filed a petition for reconsideration. If a

party has filed a petition for reconsideration with the agency head, the final order
becomes effective when:

(a) the petition for reconsideration is disposed of; or
(b) the petition is deemed denied because the agency head did
not dispose of the petition within twenty-one (21) days.

APPEAL OF FINAL ORDER TO DISTRICT COURT

Pursuant to sections 67-5270 and 67-5272, |daho Code, if this preliminary order becomes
final, any party aggrieved by the final order or orders previously issued in this case may appeal
the final order and all previously issued orders in this case fo district court by filing a petition in
the district court of the county in which:

1. A hearing was held,
ii. The final agency aclion was taken,
iii. The party seeking review of the order resides, or

iv, The real property or personal property that was the subject of the agency action is
located.

The appeal must be fileg within twenty-eight (28) days of this preliminary order becoming
final. See section 67-5273, Idaho Code. The filing of an appeal to district court does not itself
stay the effectiveness or enforcement of the order under appeal.

MICROF  migpy
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TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT ANALYSIS
Reviewed by Cynthia Bridge Clark%

Trans # 5;.;5.5'@10*68 WR No(s). 43480 A4%-414
Resulting Splits A20h, _ ARCE

Name=hwm&smwium Correct Fee Pd _~><, Adok_{_
AREA OF CONCERN: Moratorum M&n&b XFER TYPE: Change POD % Add POD

GWMA Change POU &,  Change use period ______
Water District ﬁ& =D Change Nature __
Watér Master-Comments _ G Other ___ SSP\ AT @4t T
TRUSMUST
POU COMPARISON: N- MAP SUBMITTED: __ %
OWNERSHIP PROOF:_Q \wnGRcam® <udaa red o APP — EXPANSION: __ )l
SEE MERD Ho PRD PEET VRS Gl SoLp
GROUNDWATER: S
DRILLING PERMIT -RO4(WD# _ )
All wells C:O_z_ﬁ-e_> - R02, O1P or No MD
- R43
m - North/East/West WD, SPRINGS/SINKWINACTIVE WD & REST OF STATE
< 0.24 cfs/5 acres - NoMD <0.24 cfs/5 acres -No MD
> 0.24 cfs/5 acres - 067 >0.24 cfs/5 acres Mor01Q
Supp (i nly use) - 065-104 LOCATION:
Supp irr (+ other - 100-105 Boise Front LoGeo - 058 (<85 GW)
< 0.24 cfsi§ acres - No MD "*\b Trust 55 (consumptive uses)
> 0.24 cfs/5 acres M Non-Trust - 9 (cons uses or non-cons. > 1.0 cfs)

USES: USES:
STORAGE - 18A-R02-01P-18B-NA POWER - 17TH-17K (+uses)-025--106
IRR<5ac - R66/R67/R68/RE9 (0.03 cfsfac) MUNICIPAL
>5ac - R62/R63/RB4/R65 (0.02 cfs/ac) Restricted area - 022,075
< STOCKWATERS R3T(BEMAISFS) sy A Ir., GW supp to SW - 102
MINING - 054-106 DOMESTIC
FISH PROP -029(70'S Only) 007-042 106 Surface water - WBS5 (Big Wood or Boise above Star
Bridge). ., , . . Ce e .
HEAT/COOL - R07(1n_|ectmn wcll} A ' - © 7 27A (Payetiz R)
FIRE PROT. -077 >1 in restricted area - 070-071-075(no parks/common areas, efc)
brr use listed separate - WBS
MISC CONDITIONS/REMARKS:
1 yr to develop W51 - 2+ yrs to develop
U8 comply or rescind W34 - forfeited ac/rate (used rarely)
T09 - on-going smmaﬁ?‘ﬁ.}fm?mon WSS - (transfer shrinks total water to less ac)
T17 - measure all p/d's but no Water Master Control W57 - no right-of-way
(used with WB4) W58 - pending claim (statutory or AJ bfu claim)
T18 - Special T17 & R43 combined - multiple pds in WD W59 - measure p/'d's (source changed to original trib)
T19 - replaces C18 X W6l - extended irr season
Protested o -G0-wie 2 © ™ QB - replaces NO5/08/09-14
Multipie pd’s per Y - W32 W63 - replaces C12
Non-consumptive -027 WB4 - + p/ds, cfs & afa (used with T17)
Water Quality - 106-R07 * - "WD5 - remaining right (only if specifically requested, i.e. protest)
Subd lot desc (pd) - W59 WD6 - measure & report !
Subd lot desc {pu) - W60 WD?7 - irr ac removed "
Use definitions - W02 ie — §/50 range WDS - land application of waste water
Single p/d intended -076 CIR> Not confirmation of validitiy, use on unchanged portion of split
Zoning ord. (dairys only) - 082 01Q - used instead of 01M when have another meas. Cond (i.e. T17 & 01m)

G P (X2 L i fatzD
OTHER CONDITIONS/REMARKS: LMS—MWMMH—\WM }
STANDARD IRR SEASON - STANDARD IRR VOLUME/AC

<&



MEMORANDUM
To:  Files 43-479 and 43-480
From: Cynthia Bridge
Date: October 11, 2001

Re: Review memorandum, Transfer 67088/5490

The purpose of the transfer is to move the stockwater portion of water right 43-480 to the same
POU and POD as water right 43-479. Right 43-480 was therefore split into 43-480A (the
unchanged portion covering the domestic use), and 43-480B (covering the changed stockwater
use).

The applicant was Roland Allen Land & Livestock, but the property has been sold since the
application was submitted. Roland Allen confirmed in a telephone conversation that the land
described by rights 43-479 and 43-480B is now owned by the Gerratts, while the land
accompanying right 43-480A is now owned by Gary Harper. Todd and Brenda Gerratt filed a
notice of ownership change with a warranty deed that notes the inclusion of water rights A43-
479 and A43-480. Rolland Allen stated that Gary Harper acquired the domestic portion of right
43-480 in the purchase of the land. Mr. Allen may have intended to include only part B in the
Garrett’s deed, but the transfer had not been processed at the time of the sale.

I informed Mr. Harper by telephone on October 11, 2001 that he needed to file a notice of
change of ownership for his portion of water right 43-480. 1 explained that the notification of the
transfer would be mailed to the applicant unless he provided documentation of the change of
ownership. The necessary department forms were mailed to him. The Garrett’s ownership
change has been completed and the transfer processed as specified on the application (the
Garretts are the owners of the changed portion, and Roland Allen Land & Livestock remains the
owner of the unchanged portion until additional information is provided).

F.q](ﬁr:rﬁf:lLMED
vy 200
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A FULL SERVICE TITLE COMPANY

March 2, 2000

Idaho Pept. of Water Resources
1341 Fillmore Street, Ste. 200
Twin Falls, Idaho 83301-3380

Dear Clerk:

'- s .
Land Jitle wy Escrow, Inc.

LINCOLN

&
‘s\‘b
W

Ry W

JEROME

I

CASSIA

REFER TO: #3268%6
OFFICE: Burley - -

ﬂtbﬂlvn.‘

MAR 03 2000

Vaparnm
Qimﬁp?i Watef Rmum"

™ Deapin-

Enclosed with this letter please find an original executed Notice of Change of Water Right
Ownership on property located in Cassia County, Idaho with a copy of the Warranty Deed and survey

attached.

Would you please make the necessary changes in your records to indicate the new owners
as Todd and Brenda Gerratt, et al for future water assessments notices.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please don't hesitate to contact me.

fnrg
enc.

BOX 177, BURLEY, IDAHO 83318
PHONE 678-3524 - FAX G78-4435

BOX 349, JEROME, IDAHC 83338
PHONE 324-3357 - FAX 324-8961

BOX 473, GOODING, IDAHO 83330
PHONE 834-8477 - FAX, 934-5850

BOX 111, RUPERT, IDAHO 83350
PHONE 436-0806 - FAX 426-1189

Very truly yours
Land Title and Escrow, Inc.

rsgud

Nancy Garrett
Reconveyance Department
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REGEIVEU
NOV 18 1999

Depantment of Water Resources
Qaimam Peglon

November 18, 1999

Mr. James Stanton
Department of Water Resources

Re: Roland Allen Land & Livestock, Inc. water rights transfer.

Dear Mr. Stanton:

At the request of Gordon Allen, President, Roland Allen Land & Livestock, Inc., this
letter will serve as authorization to trapsfer the water rights set forth in the Application
For Transfer Of Water Rights dated November 17, 1999.

Should you need any additional information, please contact me at 208-393-5548.

Sincerely,

Vice President

MICROFILMED

T#5668

First Security Bank, N\A, One Capitol Conter 999 Main Street, Third Floor  Boise, Idahg 83702
A financial servicgs company of First Security Corporation

#ok TOTRL PRGE.B2 #k



® ®
Nees = John Freddog T#5668
K: ql.‘f’ # _ Y3-00480 is ée.thq splid
!4- LS O ﬁom@ﬁ}l‘ / S%oaku)a:ler‘ r‘h*»;/"j\
. ‘H& §4‘Oc—l< (,qu-r/—e,r‘ _ .,\Odf‘qt-’on_ s LDQJ ne,
<49/ ‘{" odsl- anzj/ M—Sé‘-ci /,u,-ffﬁ\ [‘3(—‘

____'-i:E Y 3= OO0 YT [ a,wf___mw%er P=1A7L§
MCL— Cm/C(

he B “wolyr _43- 00979 2 92 fany /5O 500 oo
?u oppls can+') 3;5“‘/ FST o G | 7.«137
-——"‘_;—’"'_"’_/ﬁ*@&[\o»— <o/ C S, —
WILHAPRE  43- 00780 e
2 ;]a //{ o./-lq * }O . 5@5
oS — - - o0.55
dr;r T rvw/ g7 S 9“*5:)_3_5: & I
(per_2pplicant) I — /____.
- | N O, e
—— - oprges /520 . / /8’ -~ - {/_ — —
__I-\or,- é_r'no/ur T :3)\5; 550
(per WP‘W*’\ P e
) MICROH LMeEZ /() G / Vs J&m«_@_}&
—— —_ m%, 75 /)TM u

The, stock water gordion of 43- oec/.o,o s
'- onlj pro posl“q to  dmnsder o yelurg
, aMun"f”" ana.d. Vlo"" CA~ r\od-e/
T4 s alse prbpos:hq b extend )LJL.Q_ —
) sdeck e fe p per,ad éj _7/ mort/___,__?_ﬂ_.,

e rel-e Vo liua ff_fiﬁ{
43 -00 YT 005 s 2B abn 5 me
. Y% - dO4R O B — O éa\qf\a, B ( Mﬁrr

#_ﬂ__;j_mayu ronshor — Joinl —> 0. 105 ks 3. EXr



. ~ | ”
SOUTH IDAHO PREgS M:Rbc. Ve,
BURLEY, IDAHO %mi: 2000
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION  %hem ngir

County of Cassia )

} ss
STATE OF IDAHO ]

Ruth Holmes, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that she
is a legals clerk of the South Idaho Press, a daily newspaper
published at Burley, Idaho, in the county aforesaid and that the
paper 1s of general circulation therein. Deponent further states
that the printed notice attached hereto was duly published
according to law in the regular editions of the South Idaho
Press for ; consecutive week(s), commencing with the
- Issue dated = 2222, ~and. ending-wi-th -the—issue dated.

e e L T

STATE OF IDAHO )
COUNTY OF )
MINIDOQKA )

On this ﬂday of %é/ in the year of-’Z&A before

me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ruth Holmes, known or
identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, and being by me first duly sworn, declared that
the statements therein are true, and acknowledged to me that she
executed the same.

S VD, Ay 1N sone
Ly 7T i e, 2
Notanﬁ Public for Idaho

Residing at: Paul, Idaho

RS F My commission expires: 09-20-2001
=

Cost of Publication Z/fﬂy’
Affidavit Fee \2.00
Total Cost 92«23, ff
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NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF WATER RIGHTS

Notice is hereby given that two applications have been filed with the Department of Water Resources for changes to water
rights as described below.

Transfer No. 5668 by Roland Allen Land & Livestock, 1910 Oakley Ave.; BURLEY ID 83318 requests to change points of
diversion, place of use and split of one right due to the sale of originat decreed property. Right No, 43-00479 (0.05 cfs)
recorded with priority date of 09/12/1979 from ground water within SENE and used there for stockwater use. Right No.
43-00480 recorded with priority date of 09/07/1979 from ground water within SESE and used there for stockwater (0.03
cfs) and domestic (0.03 cfs), all 831, T118, R27E. Transfer No. 5668 requests to divert a combined total of 0.05 cfs from
an existing well within SENE and used there year round for stockwater, all S30, T118, R27E; Cassia County:

Right No, Priority Date’ Amount - Use
43-00479 09/121879 0.05 cfs/2,8 afa Stockwater
43-004808 Q9/07/1978 0.60 afa Stockwater

Total 0.05cfs/3.4 afa

' The domestic use (0.03 cfs) of Designated Right No. 43-00480A will continue to be diverted and used at the orlglnal sites
as listed above.

Transfer No. 5626 by Kunau Farms, 1941 Miller Ave; BURLEY ID 83318 mvotves the following listed recorded rights for
trrigation of 5, 324 acres.

Right No. Priority CFS) Points of Diversion ' Acres Places of Use
A45-04029 04/01/1964 6.10 503,14,23,T11S,R21E 1428 S512-1524 T11S,R21E
§17, T11S, R22E
A45-04030 04/01/1868 1.40 Same as above Same Same as above
45-07073 12/16M1970 4.62 Same as above Same Same as above
45-07085 09/30M1971 6.57 Same as above Same Same as above
45-07380 06/11/1979 6.40 2 POD,523,T#1S,R21E 320 822,23 T118 R21E
A45-04123 037231957 2.00 Same as above 208 522, T11S, R21E
A45-04124 07/29/1959 2.00 Same as above Same Same as above
45-07006B 09/06M967 1.52 §$14,T118,R21E 505 823,24, T11S, R21E
§17,T11S, R21E
45-07007C  09/06/1967 3.10 Same as above Same Same as above
45-07007F  09/06/1967 0.65 Same as above . Same Same as above
45-070088  08/11/1867 3.69 Same as abové~ - Same Same as above
45-02668 089/29/1961 5.00 2 POD, S19.T118, R22E 604 S$19, T11S, R22E
45.02670  09/29/1861 526 Same as above Same Sameasabove . i,
A45-11966  08/30/1985- 4.32 Same as above 216 $§18-20, T11S,R22E v o
45-02683 05/211862 6.40 S$17, T118, R22E 592 817,18, 20,T118,R22E .
45-07013 91111967 §79 Same as above 558 Same as above %
45-07481 11124718981 7.82 Same as above 392 518,20, T115, R22E 1.
The applicant proposes to divert from 6 existing wells within Sections 13, 14, 23, T115, R21E and from 6 =

existing wells within Sections 17 & 18, T11S, R22E. The 12 wells are tied together in a common system
diverting a combined total of 50.08 cfs for irrigation of a 4,269 acre permissible place of use located within
Sections 13-15, & Sections 22-24, T11S, R21E and also within Sections 17-20, T118, R22E; all Cassia
County.

Any protest against the proposed changes must be filed with the Department of Water Resources,
Southern Region, 1341 Fillmore St., Suile #200; Twin Falls ID 83301 together with a protest fee of $25.00
on or before April 5, 2000 to be considered by the Department in its decision to grant or deny any part of
the proposed change. {Each transfer requires a separate protest.) The'protestant must also send a
copy of the protest to the applicant.

Kard J. Dreher, Director

Published in the South Idaho Press on March 20 and 27, 2000.
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*"NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF WATER RIGHTS

Notice is hereby given that two applications have been filed with the Department of Water Resources for changes to water
rights as described below.

Transfer No. 5668 by Roland Allen Land & Livestock, 1910 Oakley Ave.; BURLEY |D 83318 requests to change points of
diversion, piace of use and split of one right due to the sale of original decreed property. Right No. 43-00479 (0.05 cfs)
recarded with priority date of 09/12/1979 from ground water within SENE and used there for stockwater use. Right No.
43-00480 recorded with priority date of 09/07/1979 from ground water within SESE and used there for stockwater (0.03
cfs) and domestic (0.03 cfs), all S31, T11S, R27E. Transfer No. 5668 requests to divert a combined total of 0.05 cfs from
an existing well within SENE and used there year round for stockwater, all $30, T11S, R27E; Cassia County:

Right No. Priority Date Amount Use
43-00479 09/12/1979 0.05 cfs/2.8 afa Stockwater
43-004808 09/07/1979 0.60 afa Stockwater

Total 0.05cfs/3.4 afa

The domestic use (0.03 cfs) of Designated Right No. 43-00480A will continue to be diverted and used at the original sites
as listed above. : .

Transfer No. 5626 by Kunau Farms, 1941 Miller Ave; BURLEY ID 83318_involves the following listed recorded rights for
Irrigation of 5, 324 acres.

Right No. Priority CFS) Points of Diversion Acres Places of Use
A45-04029 04/01/19684 6.10 503,14,23,T11S,R21E 1428 S§12-1524 T11S,R21E
817, T11S, R22E
A45-04030 04/01/1968 1.40 Same as above Same Same as above
45-07073 12/16/1970 4.62 Same as above Same Same as above
45-07085 09/30/1971 6.57 Same as above Same Same as above
45-07380 06/11/1979 6.40 2 POD,S23,T118,R21E 320 822,23, T115, R21E
A45-04123  03/23/1957 2.00 Same as above 208 S22, T11S, R21E
A45-04124  07/29/1959 2.00 Same as above Same Same as above
45-07006B 09/06/1967 1.52 514, T115,R21E 505 §23, 24, T115, R21E
S17, 7118, R21E
45-07007C  09/06/1967 3.10 Same as above Same Same as above
45-07007F  (09/06/1967 0.65 Same as above Same Same as above
45-07009B 09/11/1867 3.69 Same as above Same Same as above
45-02669 09/29/1961 5.00 2 POD, 819, T118,R22E 604 S19, T11S, R22E
45-02670 098/29/1961 5.26 Same as above Same Same as above
Ad45-11966 06/30/1985 4.32 Same as above 216 S18-20, T118 R22E
45-02683 05/21/1962- 6.40 517, T118, R22E 592 S$17,18, 20,T118,R22E
45-07013 9/11/1967 5.78 Same as above 558 Same as above
45-07481 11/24/1981 7.82 Same as above 392 518, 20, T118, R22E

The applicant proposes to divert from 6 existing wells within Sections 13, 14, 23, T11S, R21E and from 6
existing wells within Sections 17 & 19, T11S, R22E. The 12 wells are tied together in a common system
diverting a combined total of 50.08 cfs for irrigation of a 4,269 acre permissible place of use located within
Sections 13-15, & Sections 22-24, T11S, R21E and also within Sections 17-20, T118, R22E,; aii Cassia
County.

Any protest against the proposed changes must be filed with the Department of Water Resources,
Southern Region, 1341 Fillmore St., Suite #200; Twin Falls ID 83301 together with a protest fee of $25.00
on ar before April 6, 2000 to be considered by the Department in its decision to grant or deny any part of
the proposed change. (Each transfer requires a separate protest.} The protestant must also send a
copy of the protest to the applicant.

Kar J. Dreher, Director

Published in the South Idaho Press on 03/20 & 03/27/00. - ,
MICROF . LMED
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State of Idahg ¢

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1341 Fillmore Street, Suite 200, Twin Falls, ID 83301-3380
Phone: (208) 736-3033 FAX: (208) 736-3037

SOUTHERN REGION

DIRK KEMPTHORNE
GOVERNOR

March 14, 2000 KA%?RJ#@%? oR

ATTN LEGALS DEPT
SOUTH IDAHO PRESS
230 E MAIN ST
BURLEY ID 83318

Ladies and Gentlermen;

Enclosed you will find a fegal notice which we wish to have published once a week for
two consecutive weekly issues of your newspaper.

We have inserted the required publication dates. If you cannet publish the notice on the
proposed dates, please contact us immediately.

In order to receive payment, an affidavit of publication must be submitted to the
Department along with the publication bill.

Very truly yours,

Mary Baldwin
Administrative Assistant

Enclosure

SMICHROF LMED
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